Patrol Officer

Corporal
(Specialist | **)

Detective
(Specialist I ***)

Sergeant of Police

Detective Sergeant
(Specialist 11l ****)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
Holiday
Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
Holiday
Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
Holiday
Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
Holiday
Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
Holiday
Total Annual Pay

POLICE DEPARTMENT
QOctober 6, 2018 - December 31, 2018

(Schedule R)

STEP A STEPB STEPC STEPD
23.625 27.348 29.752 32.149
1,890.000 2,187.840 2,380.160 2,571.920
49,140.000 56,883.840 61,884.160 66,869.920
3,236.770  3,746.840 4,076.200 4,404.610
52,376.770  60,630.680 65,960.360 71,274.530
37.035 0.000 0.000 0.000
2,962.800 0.000 0.000 0.000
77,032.800 0.000 0.000 0.000
5,074.020 0.000 0.000 0.000
82,106.820 0.000 0.000 0.000
37.714 39.144 0.000 0.000
3,017.120 3,131.520 0.000 0.000
78,445.120  81,419.520 0.000 0.000
5,167.040  5,362.960 0.000 0.000
83,612.160 86,782.480 0.000 0.000
37.714 39.421 0.000 0.000
3,017.120 3,153.680 0.000 0.000
78,445.120 81,995.680 0.000 0.000
5,167.040  5,400.910 0.000 0.000
83,612.160 87,396.590 0.000 0.000
39.799 40.381 0.000 0.000
3,183.920 3,230.480 0.000 0.000
82,781.920 83,992.480 0.000 0.000
5,452,700  5,532.440 0.000 0.000
88,234.620 89,524.920 0.000 0.000

STEPE

33.966
2,717.280
70,649.280
4,653.550
75,302.830

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Attachment 4

STEPF

35.508
2,840.640
73,856.640
4,864.810
78,721.450

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



Patrol Officer

Corporal
(Specialist | **)

Detective
(Specialist Il ***)

Sergeant of Police

Detective Sergeant
(Specialist 1l ****)

Hourly

Bi-Weekly
Annual

Holiday

Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Holiday

Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Holiday

Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Holiday

Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Holiday

Total Annual Pay

POLICE DEPARTMENT

October 6, 2018 - December 31, 2018

STEP A

$23.188
$1,855.040
$48,231.040
$3,176.890
$51,407.930

$36.340
$2,907.200
$75,587.200
$4,978.800
$80,566.000

$36.998
$2,959.840
$76,955.840
$5,068.950
$82,024.790

$36.998
$2,959.840
$76,955.840
$5,068.950
$82,024.790

$39.048
$3,123.840
$81,219.840
$5,349.810
$86,569.650

(Schedule P)

STEPB

$26.836
$2,146.880
$55,818.880
$3,676.690
$59,495.570

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$38.404
$3,072.320
$79,880.320
$5,261.580
$85,141.900

$38.669
$3,093.520
$80,431.520
$5,297.880
$85,729.400

$39.615
$3,169.200
$82,399.200
$5,427.490
$87,826.690

STEPC

$29.190
$2,335.200
$60,715.200
$3,999.200
$64,714.400

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

STEPD

$31.543
$2,523.440
$65,609.440
$4,321.580
$69,931.020

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

STEPE

$33.328
$2,666.240
$69,322.240
$4,566.140
$73,888.380

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

STEPF

$34.837
$2,786.960
$72,460.960
$4,772.880
$77,233.840

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000



