POLICE DEPARTMENT October 6, 2018 - December 31, 2018 (Schedule R)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
Patrol Officer	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual Holiday Total Annual Pay	23.625 1,890.000 49,140.000 3,236.770 52,376.770	27.348 2,187.840 56,883.840 3,746.840 60,630.680	29.752 2,380.160 61,884.160 4,076.200 65,960.360	32.149 2,571.920 66,869.920 4,404.610 71,274.530	33.966 2,717.280 70,649.280 4,653.550 75,302.830	35.508 2,840.640 73,856.640 4,864.810 78,721.450
Corporal	Hourly	37.035	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
(Specialist I **)	Bi-Weekly Annual Holiday Total Annual Pay	2,962.800 77,032.800 5,074.020 82,106.820	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Detective (Specialist II ***)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual Holiday Total Annual Pay	37.714 3,017.120 78,445.120 5,167.040 83,612.160	39.144 3,131.520 81,419.520 5,362.960 86,782.480	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Sergeant of Police	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual Holiday Total Annual Pay	37.714 3,017.120 78,445.120 5,167.040 83,612.160	39.421 3,153.680 81,995.680 5,400.910 87,396.590	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Detective Sergeant (Specialist III ****)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual Holiday Total Annual Pay	39.799 3,183.920 82,781.920 5,452.700 88,234.620	40.381 3,230.480 83,992.480 5,532.440 89,524.920	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

POLICE DEPARTMENT October 6, 2018 - December 31, 2018 (Schedule P)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
Patrol Officer	Hourly	\$23.188	\$26.836	\$29.190	\$31.543	\$33.328	\$34.837
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,855.040	\$2,146.880	\$2,335.200	\$2,523.440	\$2,666.240	\$2,786.960
	Annual	\$48,231.040	\$55,818.880	\$60,715.200	\$65,609.440	\$69,322.240	\$72,460.960
	Holiday	\$3,176.890	\$3,676.690	\$3,999.200	\$4,321.580	\$4,566.140	\$4,772.880
	Total Annual Pay	\$51,407.930	\$59,495.570	\$64,714.400	\$69,931.020	\$73,888.380	\$77,233.840
Corporal (Specialist I **)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual Holiday Total Annual Pay	\$36.340 \$2,907.200 \$75,587.200 \$4,978.800 \$80,566.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000
Detective (Specialist II ***)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual Holiday Total Annual Pay	\$36.998 \$2,959.840 \$76,955.840 \$5,068.950 \$82,024.790	\$38.404 \$3,072.320 \$79,880.320 \$5,261.580 \$85,141.900	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000
Sergeant of Police	Hourly	\$36.998	\$38.669	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,959.840	\$3,093.520	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Annual	\$76,955.840	\$80,431.520	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Holiday	\$5,068.950	\$5,297.880	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Total Annual Pay	\$82,024.790	\$85,729.400	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
Detective Sergeant (Specialist III ****)	Hourly	\$39.048	\$39.615	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Bi-Weekly	\$3,123.840	\$3,169.200	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Annual	\$81,219.840	\$82,399.200	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Holiday	\$5,349.810	\$5,427.490	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Total Annual Pay	\$86,569.650	\$87,826.690	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000